IN THE MATTER OF * BEFORE THE

COURTNEY MISHLER, P.A. * MARYLAND STATE
Respondent * BOARD OF PHYSICIANS
License Number: C0006071 J Case Number: 7725-0006
* * * * * * * * ¥ * * * *
ORDER

On June 26, 2024, Disciplinary Panel A (the “Panel”) of the Maryland State Board of Physicians
(the “Board”) and Respondent., entered into a Consent Order, wherein Panel A concluded, as a matter of
law, that Ms. Mishler practiced as a physician assistant and treated patients in Maryland from September
29,2021, to April 27, 2023, without a delegation agreement having been executed and filed with the Board,
in violation of § 15-314(a)(45), § 15-302(a)(1) and COMAR 10.32.03.05A(1) and (2)." Pursuant to the
Consent Order, Ms. Mishler was Reprimanded and ordered to pay a civil fine of $1,000.00, payable within
six (6) months. Ms. Mishler has paid the $1,000.00 civil fine.
It is thus, by the Panel, hereby
ORDERED that the fine imposed by the June 26, 2024 Consent Order is SATISFIED; and it is
further
ORDERED that the Reprimand remains in effect; and it is further
ORDERED that this is a public document.
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Executive Director
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' A copy of the Consent Order is incorporated by reference and available upon request.





